PRINTED: 06/09/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE :		
		405074	D MING	D. MANG			С	
		435074	B. WING	_		05/2	22/2025	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY DE S	SMET		4	11 CALUMET AVENUE NW			
GOODSA	MANIAN SOCIETI DE	5141C 1		D	DE SMET, SD 57231			
(X4) !D	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	i	(X5)	
PREFIX		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREF		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B		COMPLETION DATE	
TAG	REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	Œ	DATE	
					l BEI IOIEIOT)			
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		; (F	000	Preparation and execution of this responding plan of correction does not constitute and admission or agreement by the provider of			
	A recertification healt	h survey for compliance			truth of the facts alleged or conclusions s			
	with 42 CFR Part 483	, Subpart B, requirements			in the statement of deficiencies, the plan			
	for Long Term Care fa	acilities was conducted from			correction is prepared and/or executed se	olely		
	5/19/25 through 5/22/	25. Good Samaritan Society			because it is required by the provisions of	r rederal		
	De Smet was found n	ot in compliance with the	i		and state law. For the purpose of any alle that the center is not in substantial complete.			
	following requirement	s: F578, F655, F657, F658,			with federal requirements of participation			
	F695, F761, F812, an	nd F880.			response and plan of correction constitut			
					center's allegation of compliance in accor			
	A complaint health su	rvey for compliance with 42	i		with section 7305 of the State Operations	: Manual.		
	CFR Part 483, Subpa	rt B, requirements for Long	Ì			,		
	Term Care facilities w	as conducted from 5/19/25	1			1		
	through 5/22/25. Area	as surveyed included quality	1					
	of care and nursing se	ervices related to				į		
	medication administra	ation and resident hygiene,				I		
	resident abuse and no	eglect, and resident safety			4. O- 5/04/0005 DNC and stad socidants	(42		
	related to mechanical	lift use. Good Samaritan			On 5/21/2025, DNS updated residents S6) care plan to reflect correct code statu			
	Society De Smet was	found in compliance.			5/23/2025, all residents care plans were			
F 578	Request/Refuse/Dscr	ntnue Trmnt;FormIte Adv Dir	F	578	by DNS and Social Services to ensure ca	are plans	6/27/2025	
SS=E	CFR(s): 483.10(c)(6)((8)(g)(12)(i)-(v)	İ		and physicians orders matched residents	' current		
			1		wishes.	ļ		
		ht to request, refuse, and/or			2. All residents have the potential to be a	ffected.		
		t, to participate in or refuse			On 5/20/2025 and 5/21/2025, Social Services	vices		
		imental research, and to			reviewed all residents that did not have a			
	formulate an advance	directive.	i		directives and reached out to all family/Poblain them.	JAS to		
	\$400 40/a\/0\ Nlashina	in this paragraph should be	1		Octor tion.	ļ		
į		g in this paragraph should be tof the resident to receive	1		3. On 6/17/2025, or before their next shift			
			[will be educated in advanced directives a	nd code		
		cal treatment or medical	-		status by DNS. Beginning on 6/17/2025,	nible for	1	
		dically unnecessary or			DNS/Social Services/MDS will be respon- ensuring advanced directives are obtained			
	inappropriate.		1/1		admission using form GSS #230F-23 and			
	\$492.40/a\/12\ The fo	saility must comply with the	i		residents are involved in the decision ma	king of		
	§483.10(g)(12) The facility must comply with the requirements specified in 42 CFR part 489,				their code status. A progress note will be			
		•	i		indicating that the resident/POA were both			
	subpart I (Advance D	•	I		involved in the decision making of code so DNS/Social Services/MDS. DNS/Social Services/MDS.			
		ts include provisions to	-		will conduct periodic review of code statu			
		ritten information to all adult	l		resident wishes during quarterly care			
	residents concerning	the right to accept or refuse	1		conferences with residents and family.			
AROBATORY	NIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER'S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVES SIGNATURE		_	TITLE		(X6) DATE	
	2 "H	A PH		1				
	mulle	MMM		T	MUNICIPAL (2 25	42	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			1	/,			
		435074	B. WING		05/	22/2025	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD			
00000	MADITAN COCIETY DE	CLIFT	4	11 CALUMET AVENUE NW			
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY DE	SMET		E SMET, SD 57231			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	l D	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE	
F 578	medical or surgical transident's option, formation or articular individual's resident many give advance dirindividual's resident many give advance directive or she is able to receive follow-up procedures the information to the appropriate time. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revireview, the provider formation to the appropriate time. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revireview, the provider for resident's rights and experience of the provider formation (CPR), so or not resuscitated (Division) with a provider for the resident or the reparticipated in the definition of the review of advance directive of advance d	reatment and, at the mulate an advance directive. Fitten description of the aplement advance directives law. Inititle to contract with other information but are still rensuring that the section are met. It was incapacitated at the discursive information to the or she ance directive, the facility rective information to the epresentative in accordance relieved of its obligation to the individual once he invesuch information. Is must be in place to provide individual directly at the ris not met as evidenced iew, interview, and policy ailed to maintain the ensure: I de status (an individual's atted with cardiopulmonary specific limited interventions, DNR) if their heart stopped) discurately on the discursive representative termination and periodic	F 578		e advanced ogress notes re involved in the Audit reports will PI committee for 4 dit scheduled care period review of wed and discussed months. DNS/ r bringing audit mmittee for 4 process changes ream will determine		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NI IMPED		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C
					05/22/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	SMET	41	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 CALUMET AVENUE NW E SMET, SD 57231	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE COMPLETION
F 578	Findings include: 1. Review of resident record (EMR) revealed: *She was admitted on *Her 3/3/25 Brief Inte (BIMS) assessment sindicated she was co. *A 5/16/25 physician's DNR, daughter has in *Her care plan indicated CODE [to provide life-Her code status on hher code status in the Interview on 5/21/25 revealed: *When she was admit of months ago, she his to initiate CPR if *She stated that she to hospice, had changand was happy with the transport of the transport of the was admitted on the transport of the transport of the was admitted on the transport of the transport of the was admitted on the transport of th	12's electronic medical did: 12/28/25. Inview of Mental Status core was 14, which gnitively intact. Is order indicated, "Okay for afformed us also." Ited, "Code Status: FULL saving measures]." Iter care plan did not match the EMR. Ited to the facility a couple and hoped to "get better" and that time, she had wanted her heart stopped. Indicated to a DNR code status, that decision. Iter power of attorney (POA), I helped her with her 86's EMR revealed: 5/14/25. Ites sessment score was 13, as cognitively intact. Ites order "Advance Directive: that, Do not use ambubag." Indicated indicated directives in the order. Ites progress note indicated	F 578		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435074	B. WING_			C 05/22/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	SMET		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 411 CALUMET AVENUE NW DE SMET, SD 57231	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREF		ID PREFI) TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 578	[resident 86]. She [w legal documentation mutual decision betwhusband." -There was no docur had participated in a advanced directives of the recalled having a about his advanced dand he wanted "even "He thought that his because they had disadmitted to the facilit. 3. Review of resident "She was admitted on "Her 5/7/25 BIMS as which indicated she wimpaired. *Her POA was listed "A 4/30/25 physician" "There was no docur code status in resider "There was no docur resident 28 or her PO decision of the resider related to her code status in resider the resident 28 or her PO decision of the resider related to her code status in resider the resident 28 or her PO decision of the resider related to her code status in resider the resident 28 or her PO decision of the resider related to her code status in resider the resident 28 or her PO decision of the resider related to her code status in resider the resident 28 or her PO decision of the resider the resider to her code status in resider the resident 28 or her PO decision of the resider the resident 28 or her PO decision of the resider the resident 28 had a p "They had not contact the resident 28 had a p "They had not contact the resident 28 had a p they had not contact the resident 28 had a p they had not contact the resident 28 had a p they had not contact the resident 28 had a p they had not contact the resident 28 had a p they had not contact the resident 28 had a p they had not contact t	ide status of DNR for ife] indicated that she had no regarding this but [it] was a reen herself and her nentation that resident 86 discussion about his or code status. at 11:01 a.m. with resident ed: a discussion in the hospital directives and code status, ything except the tube." wife knew his wishes scussed it before he was y. 228's EMR revealed: a 4/30/25. sessment score was 9, was moderately cognitively as her husband. s order indicated, "DNR". nentation that indicated a not 28's care plan. nentation that indicated that DA had participated in the ent's advance directive latus.	F5	578			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			NG	(^3	COMPLETED			
						С		
NAME OF BO	DANDED OD CLIDOLIED	435074	B. WING_	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	ZID CODE	05/22/2025		
NAME OF PRO	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		}	411 CALUMET AVENUE NW	, ZIP CODE			
GOOD SAM	GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY DE SMET			DE SMET, SD 57231				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES TY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI) TAG	(EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION TE ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
	4. Review of resident 'She was admitted on 'Her 3/20/25 BIMS a which indicated she wimpaired. 'Her POA was listed 'A 9/13/24 physician' 'There was no docur code status in reside 'There was no docur her POA had particip advance directive relistatus or that her code periodically reviewed POA. 5. Review of resident 'She was admitted on 'Her 5/15/25 BIMS a which indicated she wimpaired. 'A 1/5/22 physician's 'There was no docur her POA had particip advance directive relistatus or that her code periodically reviewed POA. 6. A request was marked administrator A for residents 18, 28, 30, representatives, had	g in an assisted living facility. 30's EMR revealed: n 9/13/24. ssessment score was 3, was severely cognitively as her husband. s order indicated, "DNR". nentation that indicated a nt 30's care plan. nentation that resident 30 or ated in the decision of an ated to resident 30's code le status had been with the resident or her 18's EMR revealed: n 1/6/22. ssessment score was 11, was moderately cognitively as her son. order indicated, "DNR". nentation that resident 11 or ated in the decision of an ated to resident 11's code le status had been with the resident or her de on 5/21/25 at 11:35 a.m. documentation that and 86, or their participated in the de directives related to the	F	578				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435074	B. WING		0	5/22/2025	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL	DE		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY DE	CMET		411 CALUMET AVENUE NW			
COOD CAMARITAN GOOLETT DE SMET			DE SMET, SD 57231				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 578	F 578 Continued From page 5		F 5	578			
F 578	7. Interview on 5/20/2 services director (SS advance directives re *He had a "conversa" they were admitted to would "verbally tell" in code status to be. *He asked for legal directives and inform resident's POA during *He would then confirmed the provided with the provided the resident provided the resident provided the resident "she records it," physician's order. *He did not document with the resident or the garding the resident when the sadvanced directives, advance directives in the resident when the *He expected the resident when the sadvanced in the reor DON B. 8. Interview on 5/21/2 regarding residents' at their code status revertible.	25 at 11:48 a.m. with social D) C regarding residents' evealed: tion" with residents when to the facility, and the resident aim what they would like their occumentation of advance ation regarding the g those conversations. If the information the in the resident's "family" to re in agreement." dent's code status ector of nursing (DON) B, and DON B obtained the tithe conversations he had be resident's "family" the code status. It is code status. It is code status to resident in developing their but reviewed information on the admission packet with the way were admitted. It is code status would be sident care plan by himself at 8:20 a.m. with DON B advance directives related to ealed: what the hospital orders had	F	578			
	"family member" had *She expected the re physician to discuss a with the resident "on	ed that hospital order if a a concern or questioned it. sident's medical provider or a resident's CPR code status					

		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COMPLETED
		435074	B. WING		05/22/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	SMET		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 411 CALUMET AVENUE NW DE SMET, SD 57231	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLÉTIC
F 578	physician to discuss a *She would documen physician had discuss with the resident durin *She did not think tha reviewed with the res representative, or the 9. Interview on 5/22/2 administrator A revea was no documentatio and 86, or their repre- in the formulation of a the residents' code st Review of the provide Directives including C Resuscitation (CPR) Defibrillator (AED) po *"To provide each res make decisions relate select a proxy. To def resident decisions kn- "Residents have the directives." *"The verbal declinati if applicable a resider be witnessed by two s ""Advance directive o with resident/healthca care plan meeting to needed. Document th [progress note]-Care *"The BIMS measure resident. If changes a the physician may ne important that through	a DNR code status. It in a progress note if the sed a resident's code status ing those "rounds." It a DNR would need to be ident, the resident medical provider. Is at 9:27 a.m. with led that she confirmed there in that residents 18, 28, 30, sentatives, had participated idvance directives related to atus. It is 10/29/24 Advanced fardiopulmonary and Automated External licy revealed: ident the opportunity to ed to medical care and ine a process to make own." It is representative, should staff members." It is representative, should staff members." It is are to be reviewed are decision-maker at each ensure no changes are is discussion in the PN Conference note." Is the mental status of a are noted in the BIMS score, ed to be notified. It is nout the resident's stay, the for the capacity to make or	F 57	78	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435074	B. WING_	B. WING		C 05/22/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	SMET		411	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE CALUMET AVENUE NW SMET, SD 57231		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Planning §483.21(a) Baseline §483.21(a)(1) The far implement a baseline that includes the instreffective and personthat meet professional The baseline care plate (i) Be developed with admission. (ii) Include the minimal necessary to properly including, but not limit (A) Initial goals based (B) Physician orders. (C) Dietary orders. (D) Therapy services. (E) Social services. (F) PASARR recommal §483.21(a)(2) The factor care plan if the composition (ii) Meets the requirer (b) of this section (exit this section). §483.21(a)(3) The factor care plan if the care plan if the composition (exit this section).	Care Plans cility must develop and care plan for each resident ructions needed to provide centered care of the resident at standards of quality care. In must- in 48 hours of a resident's um healthcare information or care for a resident ted to- if on admission orders. cility may develop a plan in place of the baseline rehensive care plan- in 48 hours of the resident's ments set forth in paragraph cepting paragraph (b)(2)(i) of cility must provide the resentative with a summary clan that includes but is not	F 6	ohbb6cma22w33wm(()sfcEmhppttw44abDaamnw	I. Starting on 6/17/2025, all admission offered a copy of the baseline care plan and so offered to the resident and the POA 6/16/2025, identified residents have been provided that the example of their current care plan and expresentatives have been notified that are available upon their next visit to the expression of their currently living in the exercise of the exercise of the expression of the expressi	in within 48 e plan will a. On een given a troise facility, a facility care plan. The care plan is care plan is care plan is care plan is care plan in that a in that a is care plan in that a	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435074	B. WING	B. WING		C 05/22/2025	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY DE SMET			4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 CALUMET AVENUE NW DE SMET, SD 57231		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 655	(iii) Any services and administered by the facon behalf of the facility (iv) Any updated inform of the comprehensive This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview, the abaseline care plan assummary of the basel or their representative recently admitted sam 25, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, of their admission to their resident 86 and the work of the stated his wife broad he wore it every revealed he had not remedications or a copy when he was admitted weeks ago. Review of resident 86 (EMR) revealed: *He was admitted on the was admitted weeks ago. Review of resident 86 (EMR) revealed: *He was admitted on this 5/14/25 Brief Interview on 5/21/25 from the was admitted on the was admitted weeks ago.	treatments to be acility and personnel acting y. mation based on the details care plan, as necessary. is not met as evidenced observation, record review, provider failed to complete and provide a written ine care plan to the resident of for eleven of eleven of eleven of pled residents (5, 12, 18, 32, and 86) within 48 hours the facility. Iterview on 5/20/25 at 9:50 in his room revealed: in Airway Pressure (CPAP) that uses air pressure to be sopen) was on the bed. Ought his CPAP from home, night. It:01 a.m. with resident 86 eccived a list of his of his baseline care plan d to the facility about two Is electronic medical record of 5/14/25. Inview of Mental Status core was 13, which	F	655			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435074		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED		
		435074	B. WING		C 05/22/2025		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	SMET		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 411 CALUMET AVENUE NW DE SMET, SD 57231	05/22/2025		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL ELSC (DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION		
F 655	baseline care plan whe had been provided baseline care plan wadmission. *A 5/16/25 progress 86's wife had been repaired baseline care plan for we could send her allower could send her allower could send her allower care plan wad indicated that she with been sent. 2. Interview on 5/21/12 revealed: *She had been told about her care and the not attended a meet she thought they was week. *Her daughter was had helped her with the did not recall helped her with the seline care plan of was admitted to the review of resident 1 the she was admitted to the the she was admitted to the the resident's baseline care plan of the resident's baseline care was no docuresident's baseline care plan of the resident's baseline care plan of the resident had been provided the resid	mentation that indicated his vas reviewed with him or that and or offered a copy of his vithin 48 hours of his note (PN) indicated resident notified, "Reported that or [resident 86] was ready and copy if desired." ation if the content of that vas discussed, if she had anted a copy, or if a copy had anted a copy, or if a copy had attended a copy, or if a copy had anted a copy had at there would be a meeting of develop a plan, but she had ing. The could probably have it this her power of attorney (POA) her medical decisions. The average at a medication list when she facility a few months ago.	F 65:	5			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL [*] A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
435074	B. WING			C 05/22/2025	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DDE		
GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY DE SMET		DE SMET, SD 57231			
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 655 Continued From page 10	F	655			
3. Review of resident 30's EMR revealed: *She was admitted on 9/13/24. *Her 3/20/25 BIMS assessment score was 3, which indicated she was severely cognitively impaired. *Her POA was listed as her husband. *There was no documentation that indicated the resident's baseline care plan was developed and reviewed with her, her representative, or that they had been provided or offered a copy of her baseline care plan within 48 hours of her admission. 4. Review of resident 28's EMR revealed: *She was admitted on 4/30/25. *Her 5/7/25 BIMS assessment score was 9, which indicated she was moderately cognitively impaired. *Her POA was listed as her husband. *There was no documentation that indicated the resident's baseline care plan was developed and reviewed with her, her POA, or that they had been provided or offered a copy of her baseline care plan within 48 hours of her admission. *A 5/2/25 PN indicated that resident 28's grandson had been contacted to clarify her emergency contact information and that resident 28's son was to be listed as the first emergency contact and her grandson as the second emergency contact and, "He was informed that [the] resident's care plan could be sent to him if he desired and that it was available anytime." Interview on 5/21/25 at 8:27 a.m. with administrator A and director of nursing (DON) B regarding resident 28's POA and baseline care plan revealed: *Resident 28's son was the first emergency	F	655			

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY DE SMET SERVET, STATE, ZF CODE 411 CALIMET AVENUE NW DE SMET, SD 57231 SERVET, STATE, ZF CODE 411 CALIMET AVENUE NW DE SMET, SD 57231 SERVET, STATE, ZF CODE 411 CALIMET AVENUE NW DE SMET, SD 57231 SERVET, STATE, ZF CODE 411 CALIMET AVENUE NW DE SMET, SD 57231 SERVET, STATE, ZF CODE 411 CALIMET AVENUE NW DE SMET, SD 57231 SERVET, STATE, ZF CODE 411 CALIMET AVENUE NW DE SMET, SD 57231 SERVET, STATE, ZF CODE 411 CALIMET AVENUE NW DE SMET, SD 57231 SERVET, STATE, ZF CODE 411 CALIMET AVENUE NW DE SMET, SD 57231 SERVET, STATE, ZF CODE 411 CALIMET AVENUE NW DE SMET, SD 57231 PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (CARL ORRECTIVE) PREFIX TAG F 655 Continued From page 11 contacted. "She confirmed that the resident of her POA had not had contact with the POA because he was living in an assisted living facility. "She expected that the baseline care plan information would have been shared with the resident and her POA within 48 hours of her admission. 5. A request was made on 5/21/25 at 11:35 a.m. to administrar A revealed: "There was no documentation that baseline care plans had been developed and the resident or their representative was offered a copy for newly admitted residents, 5, 18, 25, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, and 32. 6. Interview on 5/22/25 at 9:27 a.m. with administer A revealed: "There was no documentation that care plans had been developed on provided to the resident or their representative for the above-listed residents. "They had recently stated a performance improvement project in their quality assurance and performance improvement plan regarding baseline care plans, but she was unaware of the documentation needed to support that they were being completed, and a summary of the baseline care plan had been provided to the resident and their representative. "She expected that the baseline care plan information would have been shared with the resident and their representative. "She expected that the baseline care plan information wo	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDIN			NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
STREET ADDRESS. CITY, STATE JP CODE 411 CALUMET AVENUE NV DE SMET, \$15 \$7231 (XM D) SEMENT, \$15 \$7231 D) SEMENT, \$15 \$7231 FACE FREGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) FREST, \$15 \$7231 FREST, \$15 \$7231 D) SEMENT, \$15 \$7231 FREST, \$1			435074	B. WING_	B. WING			1 1	
PREFIX TAG REQULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 655 Continued From page 11 contacted. She confirmed that the resident or her POA had not been provided a copy of resident 28's baseline care plan and that they had not had contact with the POA because he was living in an assisted living facility. She expected that the baseline care plan information would have been shared with the resident and her POA within 48 hours of her administrator A for documentation that baseline care plans had been developed and the resident or their representative was offered a copy for newly admitted residents 5, 18, 25, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, and 32. 6. Interview on 5/22/25 at 9:27 a.m. with administrator A for documentation that care plans had been developed on the resident or their representative was offered ac popy for newly admitted residents 6, 18, 25, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, and 32. 6. Interview on 5/22/25 at 9:27 a.m. with administer A revealed: "There was no documentation that care plans had been developed or provided to the residents. "They had recently started a performance improvement poject in their quality assurance and performance improvement poject in their qu			SMET		411 C	ALUMET AVENUE NW	1 00		
contacted. "She confirmed that the resident or her POA had not been provided a copy of resident 28's baseline care plan and that they had not had contact with the POA because he was living in an assisted living facility. "She expected that the baseline care plan information would have been shared with the resident and her POA within 48 hours of her admission. 5. A request was made on 5/21/25 at 11:35 a.m. to administrator A for documentation that baseline care plans had been developed and the resident or their representative was offered a copy for newly admitted residents 5, 18, 25, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, and 32. 6. Interview on 5/22/25 at 9:27 a.m. with administer A revealed: "There was no documentation that care plans had been developed or provided to the resident or their representative for the above-listed residents. "They had recently started a performance improvement project in their quality assurance and performance improvement plan regarding baseline care plans, but she was uneware of the documentation needed to support that they were being completed, and a summary of the baseline care plan had been provided to the resident and their representative. "She expected that the baseline care plan information would have been shared with the residents and their representative or POA within 48 hours of the resident's admission to the	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	<	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI	IVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIATE		
7. Interview on 5/22/25 at 1:12 p.m. with administrator A and DON B regarding baseline	F 655	*She confirmed that to not been provided a contact with the POA assisted living facility. *She expected that the information would have resident and her POA admission. 5. A request was made to administrator A for care plans had been or their representative newly admitted resided 31, and 32. 6. Interview on 5/22/2 administer A revealed *There was no documbeen developed or provided their representative for their representative. *She expected that the information would have residents and their representative. *She expected that the information would have residents and their representative. 7. Interview on 5/22/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/	the resident or her POA had copy of resident 28's and that they had not had because he was living in an an ine baseline care plan we been shared with the within 48 hours of her december of the control	F 6	555				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION		OMPLETED	
		435074	B WNG_	,		C 05/22/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	SMET		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 411 CALUMET AVENUE NW DE SMET, SD 57231			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 655	resident's admission Minimum Data Set (Mathematical New York Passeline care plan were not set baseline care plan were not set baseline care plan were not set baseline care plan indicate was added. *The care plan indicate was initiated, but there when the baseline care in a family member of facility or came to the would be offered and plan. *If a family member of the facility when the rewould have called and the care plan. *A voicemail would have member or represent indicate that they show want to review the care have been document completed within 48 hadmission to the facility revealed: *"Baseline care planneeded to provide efficate to the resident the standards of quality of the planneeded to provide efficate to the resident the standards of quality of the planneeded to provide efficate to the resident the standards of quality of the planneeded to provide efficate to the resident the standards of quality of the planneeded to provide efficate to the resident the standards of quality of the planneeded to provide efficate to the resident the standards of quality of the planneeded to provide efficate to the resident the standards of quality of the planneeded to provide efficate to the resident the standards of quality of the planneeded to provide efficate	an was initiated upon a to the facility by DON B or MDS) registered nurse RN S. an and the comprehensive eparate documents; the olled into" the plan when more information ted the date the care plan re was no documentation of re plan had been completed. It representative was at the facility in person, they provided a copy of the care or representative was not at resident was admitted, they doffered to mail a copy of the care of the treatment of the plan. The call if they re plan. The call if they re plan was not earlier to ed in a progress note and nours of the resident's ity. The call is the plan policy of the care of the resident's ity. Includes instructions fective and person-centered for meet professional fare." In will be developed upon to federal and state	F 6	55			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE COMP		SURVEY LETED
		435074	B. WING		1	22/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY DE S	BMET		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 141 CALUMET AVENUE NW DE SMET, SD 57231		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	Care Conference Not meeting occurred with representative and an occurred." *"The resident/family have the opportunity to fhis or her care to the Care Plan Timing and CFR(s): 483.21(b)(2)(2)(2)(3)(4)(2)(2)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)	ine care plan. Use the PN e to document that the in the resident and by significant discussion that or legal representative will o participate in the planning the extent practicable." Revision i)-(iii) ensive Care Plans trehensive care plan must days after completion of the sessment. erdisciplinary team, that ited to sician. with responsibility for the responsibility for the and nutrition services staff ticable, the participation of the sident's representative(s). the included in a resident's the included in a resident the sentative is determined development of the staff or professionals in the by the resident's needs the resident. The sed by the interdisciplinary the sment, including both the	F 655	1. Immediate action taken by DNS: On 5/21/2025, DNS updated resident 12 plan to reflect correct code status, per phand resident wishes. On 5/20/2025, DNS resident 28 care plan to reflect the use of and proper sling size for sit-to-stand lift. 5/21/2025, DNS updated resident 86 car reflect the use of a CPAP machine and code status, per physician and resident v. 2. All residents have the potential to be aby the deficient practice. On 6/9/2025, all residents' care plans were reviewed to recurrent care needs by DNS/MDS. 3. Education was provided to all LPNs, RIDT team (dietary manager, DNS, activities social services) by DNS on 6/16/2025, of their next shift, on updating care plans we changes occur to ensure appropriate car provided to the resident. DNS/designed morning stand up meetings to discuss rechanges and ensure care plans are updawhen needed. 4. Beginning 6/17/2025, the DNS/MDS we care plans weekly for 4 weeks, then 3 call weekly for 3 months to ensure appropriationanges have been added. DNS/MDS we responsible for bringing audit reports will reported monthly to the QAPI committee months to determine whether process changed to be reevaluated. QAPI team will content to the process of the ported monthly to the QAPI committee months to determine whether process changed to be reevaluated. QAPI team will content to the process of the process of the ported monthly to the QAPI team will content to the process of the process o	nysician is updated if fall mat ion e plan to correct wishes. iffected l effect this & es and r before hen e is will utilize sident ated vill audit 5 ire plans te lil be be for 4 langes determine	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435074	B. WING				C 05/22/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			411 C	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ALUMET AVENUE NW MET, SD 57231		0072212020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	by: Based on observation and policy review, the care plans were reviet the current care need sampled residents (12 Findings include: 1. Review of resident record (EMR) reveale *She was admitted on *A 5/16/25 physician's DNR [do not resuscita us also." *Her care plan indicat CODE [to provide life-Her code status had her care plan. 2. Observation and in p.m. with resident 28 *There was a thick blin her bed. *There was a mechan fabric safety harness that requires the resid least one leg when as position to a standing-That lift sling had an was labeled "506." *She stated that staff transfer her because enough to get up alor *She was admitted on *Her 5/7/25 BIMS ass	is not met as evidenced n, record review, interview, provider failed to ensure wed and revised to reflect s for three of twelve 2, 28, and 86). 12's electronic medical d: n 2/28/25. s order indicated, "Okay for ate], daughter has informed red, "Code Status: FULL -saving measures]." not been updated to DNR in Interview on 5/19/25 at 2:56 in her room revealed: ue fall mat folded up next to nical sit-to-stand lift sling (a used with a mechanical lift dent to bear weight on at esisted from a seated position) on her bed. unreadable, faded tag, and had used a machine to she had not been strong ne. I's EMR revealed:	F	657			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			7 551251110		С	
		435074	B. WING		05/22/2025	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
COOD CA	MADITAN COCIETY DE 1	CARCY	1	411 CALUMET AVENUE NW		
GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY DE SMET			DE SMET, SD 57231			
(X4) ID	ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE	1	
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)		NC
F 657	Continued From page	e 15	F 65	7		
	impaired.					
	*Her care plan indicat	ted "TRANSFER: Resident	7			
	requires extensive as	sist [assistance] x1 [by one				
	staff member] with piv					
	[sit-to-stand] [lift] as n		1			
		e used to transfer resident	i			
	28 was not addressed					
		ote indicated, "Bed is in low				
	position with fall mat i	•	1	1	[
	*Her care plan did not address that resident 28		i			
required the use of a fall mat.				ļ		
	Interview on 5/22/25	at 10:01 a.m. with certified	ļ		j	
		A) R regarding transfers				
į	with resident 28 revea		Í	Í		
		inical sit-to-stand lift to	Ī		1	
2	assist resident 28 out	of bed into her wheelchair		ļ		
	that morning.					
ĺ		the lift sling that was in	1			
		d had known which lift	1		Ì	
3	slings to use when tra	•	i i	Ī		
	_	size was listed in resident	i			
	28's care plan.					
	Intension on 5/20/25	at 3:03 p.m. with director of				
į		at 3.03 p.m. with director of artificial revealed;				
1	*"Thick blue fall mats"		į			
	intervention.	were used as a lan				
		ent to have a fall mat next to		i	į	
Ì		ned by the "team," and				
		be used, it should have	ļ			
ĺ	been care planned.			1		
		s policy to require a formal	1			
	-	sician's order for a fall mat.		Î		
		ff should have known when	1	-Y		
		use it should have been in	ļ			
1	the resident's care pla	nn.	1	E .		
			1	I		
	Interview on 5/22/25 a	at 1:06 p.m. with DON B and	Philadelle -			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
			1			С	
		435074	B. WNG			05/	22/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY DE S	SMET		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 411 CALUMET AVENUE NW DE SMET, SD 57231			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		OULD B		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	administrator A regard *Lift slings came in a state of the part of	ding the lift slings revealed: few different sizes and were weight. The DON or IDS) RN S would assess quired the use of a lift for the RN S should have ing size in the resident's coted the CNAs to know when transferring a resident re been listed in the e that the lift sling size was not 28's care plan and if have been because the ed the use of the sit-to-stand terview on 5/20/25 at 9:50 in his room revealed: in Airway Pressure (CPAP) that uses air pressure to it is open) was on the bed. ought his CPAP from home, night. 's EMR revealed: 5/14/25. sesssment score was 13,	F	657			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			in	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435074	B. WING		_	1	22/2025
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY DE SMET			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S 411 CALUMET AVENUE N DE SMET, SD 57231		1 00/		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
res "Re "Re "Re "Re "Re "Ces doc dec *Th his Inte adr rev CP car 4. I rev *Sh woo mo *Sh lean *Th sho use spe oth *Sh woo for car dire cod resi can cha	sident 86]. She ind cumentation regard cision between her he code status in his physician's order of erview 5/21/25 at 4 ministrator A regard ealed DON B expeaded DON B expeaded. The was a contracteristed at the facility funths. The used the resident resident exited at the facility funths. The used the resident recare plan would have been trained if they transferred exited equipment the er resident-specificate reviewed resident recare was a contracter for the care plan would be exited equipment the er resident-specificate reviewed resident recare was a contracter for the care plan would be exited because "thin interview on 5/20/2 vices director (SSE ective revealed that the status would be ident's care plan by e plan to be updated ange.	se contacted and de status of DNR for icated that she had no legal ding this but [it] was a mutual self and her husband." is care plan did not match or the resident's wishes. 125 p.m. with DON B and ding resident 86's CPAP exted that his use of the en indicated on resident 86's 5 at 8:45 a.m. with CNA K dtraveling CNA and had for approximately six ints' care plans in the EMR to each resident. Itell her how a resident insferred, which size sling to with a mechanical lift, any e resident required, and	F 6	657			

AND BLAN OF CORRECTION INCOMPER.		1, ,	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATÉ SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435074	B. WING_			C 5/22/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	SMET		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 411 CALUMET AVENUE NW DE SMET, SD 57231		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	indicated that she wa had started to receive 5/16/25, and her code DNR but her care plates are specified been updated when to changed. *DON B confirmed the order for his code state match. -She expected that rematch the physician's wishes. *Administrator A and residents' care plans a significant change of plan accurately reflect care needs. Review of the provide revealed: *"Purpose- To developlan using an interdis *"Each resident will her person-centered, conthat will include measure." *"The care plan will edevelopment of the will the resident will receives." *"Care plans also will updated when there is resident's condition."	at resident 12's care plan as a "full code." The resident a hospice services on a status had changed to an was not updated. ant 12's care plan to have that code status had at resident 86's physician's at and his care plan did not assident 86's care plan would a order and the resident's DON B expected that would be updated whenever accurred so that the care atted the resident's current are 12/2/24 Care Plan policy are an individualized, apprehensive plan of care aurable goals and timetables appropriate care and whole person ensuring that we appropriate care and be reviewed, evaluated and as a significant change in the		957		
F 658 SS=D	Services Provided Me CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3)	eet Professional Standards (i)	F6	958		

l, '	1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
				С	
	435074	B. WING		05/22/2025	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY DE SMET			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 411 CALUMET AVENUE NW DE SMET, SD 57231		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
§483.21(b)(3) Comprehent The services provided or a as outlined by the compremust- (i) Meet professional stand This REQUIREMENT is not by: Based on record review, it review, the provider failed correct doses of tube feed resident (31). Findings include: 1. Review of 31's electronic (EMR) revealed: *She had a physician's ordicate a physician's post-meal bolus if 50% [of consumed." *On 5/12/25, Jevity 1.5 Cate to the provider. A physician for "May use Jevity 1.2 cale oz. container) via PEG tube is available again. When Jetop use of Jevity 1.2 cale bolus if 50% meal is consumed." *Both orders remained acted EMR as of 5/21/25. *On 5/13/25 at 10:00 a.m., nurse (LPN) G documented 237 ml of Jevity 1.5 cal, alternative and coumented resident 31 reduced.	arranged by the facility, shensive care plan, dards of quality. The motion of met as evidenced interview, and policy to accurately document dings for one of one der to administer "Bolus fity [liquid nutritional to give 237 milliliter [ml] to give 237 mil	F 65	1. On 5/21/2025, immediate education we provided to (LPN) G by DNS on docume correct tube feeding formula in the EMR. 5/22/2025, (RN) D was educated by DNS ensuring to check the percentage of measuring to check the percentage of measuring to the EMR to determine when not tube feeding should be administered according to provider orders. 2. One resident has the potential to be a by the deficient practice. 3. Education was provided to all RN/LPN DNS on 6/16/2025, or before their next sollowing provider orders and documentic correct tube feeding formula when admir Staff were also educated by DNS on how check the MAR to see the percentage of consumed to determine whether tube feed were needed, per provider's orders. LPN were educated by DNS in how to place medications on hold in the event that the unavailable, to avoid documentation error meds are unavailable, they will also need the physician and get order to hold until 4. Beginning 6/17/2025, the DNS/designaudit proper tube feeding dose documentation for 3X weekly for 4 weeks, then 12 committee for 4 months. DNS/designee weekly for 4 months to determine whe process changes need to be reevaluated team will determine whether audits need continued based on results.	nting the On S in alls ther or of fected I staff by hift, on ang the histering. Who will be selling available, see will tation ube 2X months. The QAPI will be he QAPI ether QAPI ether QAPI ether QAPI ether QAPI	

MANE OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY DE SMET (24) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST ER PRECEIDED BY FULL, TAGY TAGY FERGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 658 Continued From page 20 1.5 cal, although it had been unavailable. 1.0 To 5/16/25 at 10:00 a.m., tregistered nurse (RN) D documented resident 31 received 237 ml of Jevily 1.5 and 237 ml of Jevily 1.2 cal. 2. Interview on 5/21/25 at 10:00 a.m., twas documented in resident 31's LBMR that she ate between zero and twenty-five percent of her morning meal, indicating she should have received her Jevily through her feeding tube, but RN N documented resident 31's LBMR that she are between zero and twenty-five percent of her morning meal. 2. Interview on 5/21/25 at 10:00 a.m., it was not given because she consumed greater than 50% of her morning meal. 2. Interview on 5/21/25 at 5:13 p.m. with LPN G revealed: *Resident 31 should have had her tube feedings administered if she consumed less than 50% of her meals. *She would determine how much of resident 31's meal had been consumed by checking documentation in the EMR, then administering her tube feeding when appropriate. 3. Interview on 5/22/25 at 12:30 with director of nursing (DON) B revealed: *The order for Jevily 1.5 caliors should have been placed on hold when it became unavailable on 5/12/25 to eliminate confusion and the likelihood of error by staff administering the formula. *It was her expectation staff would administer resident 31's tube feeding based on the		OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
MANE OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY DE SMET (A4) 10 PREFIX (CAU) 10 PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG DEFICIENCY BY THE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG DEFICIENCY) F 658 Continued From page 20 1.5 cal, although if had been unavailable. 'On 5/16/25 at 10:00 a.m., it was documented in resident 31's EMR that she ate between zero and twenty-five percent of her morning meal, indicating she should have received her Jevity through her feeding tube, but RN N documented resident 31's EMR that she not given because she consumed greater than 50% of her morning meal. 2. Interview on 5/21/25 at 5:13 p.m. with LPN G revealed: "Resident 31's bould have had her tube feedings administered if she consumed by checking documentation in the EMR, then administering her tube feeding when appropriate. 3. Interview on 5/22/25 at 12:30 with director of nursing (DON) B revealed: "The order for Jevity 1.5 calionie should have been placed on hold when it became unavailable on 5/12/25 to eliminate confusion and the likelihood of error by staff administering the fromula. "It was her expectation staff would administer							,	c
GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY DE SMET A			435074	B. WING			05/	22/2025
PREFIX TAG EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE			MET	ì	41	1 CALUMET AVENUE NW		
1.5 cal, although it had been unavailable. *On 5/16/25 at 10:00 a.m., registered nurse (RN) D documented resident 31 received 237 ml of Jevity 1.5 and 237 ml of Jevity 1.2 cal. *On 5/21/25 at 10:00 a.m., it was documented in resident 31's EMR that she ate between zero and twenty-five percent of her morning meal, indicating she should have received her Jevity through her feeding tube, but RN N documented resident 31's Jevity 1.2 cal was not given because she consumed greater than 50% of her morning meal. 2. Interview on 5/21/25 at 5:13 p.m. with LPN G revealed: *Resident 31 should have had her tube feedings administered if she consumed less than 50% of her meals. *She would determine how much of resident 31's meal had been consumed by checking documentation in the EMR, then administering her tube feeding when appropriate. 3. Interview on 5/22/25 at 12:30 with director of nursing (DON) B revealed: *The order for Jevity 1.5 calorie should have been placed on hold when it became unavailable on 5/12/25 to eliminate confusion and the likelihood of error by staff administering the formula. *It was her expectation staff would administer	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI	x	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION
physician's orderIf the resident were to refuse her tube feeding, there should have been documentation to reflect her refusal. Review of the providers 4/2025 Physician/Practitioner Orders policy revealed:	F 658	1.5 cal, although it ha *On 5/16/25 at 10:00 D documented reside Jevity 1.5 and 237 ml *On 5/21/25 at 10:00 resident 31's EMR that twenty-five percent of indicating she should through her feeding turesident 31's Jevity 1. because she consume morning meal. 2. Interview on 5/21/2 revealed: *Resident 31 should hadministered if she coher meals. *She would determine meal had been consu documentation in the her tube feeding wher 3. Interview on 5/22/2 nursing (DON) B reve *The order for Jevity 1 placed on hold when 1 5/12/25 to eliminate co of error by staff admin *It was her expectatio resident 31's tube fee physician's orderIf the resident were to there should have been her refusal. Review of the provide	d been unavailable. a.m., registered nurse (RN) nt 31 received 237 ml of of Jevity 1.2 cal. a.m., it was documented in at she ate between zero and her morning meal, have received her Jevity abe, but RN N documented 2 cal was not given ed greater than 50% of her 5 at 5:13 p.m. with LPN G ave had her tube feedings ansumed less than 50% of e how much of resident 31's med by checking EMR, then administering appropriate. 5 at 12:30 with director of aled: 1.5 calorie should have been t became unavailable on confusion and the likelihood distering the formula. In staff would administer ding based on the orefuse her tube feeding, and documentation to reflect	F	358			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	100 N			DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435074	B. WING			22/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	SMET	4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 111 CALUMET AVENUE NW DE SMET, SD 57231	7 00/		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695 SS=D	timely physician/pract *A physician, physicial practitioner or clinical provide orders to the consistent with the re- and mental status nee Respiratory/Tracheos CFR(s): 483.25(i) § 483.25(i) Respirator tracheostomy care an The facility must ensu- needs respiratory care care and tracheal suc- care, consistent with practice, the compreh care plan, the residen and 483.65 of this suf This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and policy review, the *Proper infection cont followed for the clean equipment for two of t and 29) who required oxygen. *Proper infection cont followed for the clean masks (a mask worn machine that converts	appropriate, accurate and ditioner orders." In's assistant, nurse nurse specialist must resident's immediate care, sident's present physical eds." Itomy Care and Suctioning of tracheal suctioning. Irre that a resident who e, including tracheostomy tioning, is provided such professional standards of lensive person-centered ts' goals and preferences,	F 658		29) and use ducation for proper after rder for olan to gen or by the been straightful and the major	6/27/2025	
	the use of a Continuo (CPAP) machine (a de	resident (86) who required us Positive Airway Pressure evice that uses air pressure vays open) had a current		team will determine whether audits need continued based on results.	to be		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		435074	B. WING _			05/22/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	SMET	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 411 CALUMET AVENUE NW DE SMET, SD 57231				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695	Continued From page		F 6	95			
	physician order for the and that the CPAP wa resident's care plan. Findings Include:	e use of a CPAP machine as addressed on the					
	a.m. with resident 18 *She had an oxygen (terview on 5/20/25 at 10:13 in her room revealed: (O2) concentrator (a medical om air into concentrated					
	oxygen) next to her re contained:						
	tubing (flexible tubing	that delivers oxygen t allowed her to receive O2					
		de of the concentrator with a spersed into the air when					
		that appeared to be food top of the concentrator. ble next to her chair	FF [, ,			
	-A long, undated, coile -An undated nasal ca not attached to anythi	ed-up O2 tubing. nnula (NC) tubing that was ing and hung towards the					
	liquid medication into	(a machine that converts an inhalable mist) with an 5/11/25, covered in small					
	basin. *A small table next to	stored in a plastic emesis her chair had two open half					
	shelf.	of distilled water on the g of "purified water" was on				1	
	*A bag on the back of	indow. her wheelchair contained a an undated NC tubing.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435074	B. WING		C 05/22/2025
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY DE SMET		4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 111 CALUMET AVENUE NW DE SMET, SD 57231	00/22/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 695	Continued From page	⊋ 23	F 695		
	of nursing (DON) B a resident 18's room re *The O2 tubing on the with a date of 5/19/25 *DON B confirmed: -The NC tubing, long attached to the concewere undatedThe nebulizer mask connected to the neb small amount of resid spotted with white resident to the nebulified water were one of the O2 concentrator contained a thick gray *DON B thought that	vealed: e over-the-bed table marked is was not being used O2 tubing, and humidifier entrator used by resident 18 dated 5/11/25 remained ulizer machine, contained a lual medication, and was sidue. led water and the one jug of pened and undated. Twas dirty, and the filter			
	(EMR) revealed: *She was admitted or *Her diagnoses include lung disease) and her *A 2/21/22 physician cannula 1-4 liters per dyspnea, hypoxia (O/ or acute angina. ever to EMPHYSEMA." *A 6/29/24 "NURSING tubing weekly. Put the is changed. Wipe down clean oxygen concent every Sat [Saturday]	ded emphysema (a chronic art disease. order "Oxygen via nasal minute continuously for 2 saturation less than 88%) y day and night shift related G ORDER: Change 02 e date on the tubing when it vn oxygen concentrator and trator filter. every night shift related to EMPHYSEMA," completed in May on 5/3/25,			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		435074	B. WING_			C 05/22/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		JOILLILULU
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY DE	SMET		411 CALUMET AVENUE NW DE SMET, SD 57231		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	*A 11/30/24 "NURSIN tubing on portable co tubing when changing Sat related to EMPH' as completed in May discontinued on 5/10/4 11/30/24 "NURSIN nebulizer tubing/masl with day of change. Cevery night shift every EMPHYSEMA," was in May on 5/3/25, 5/1 2. Observation and in a.m. with resident 86 *A CPAP was on the *The CPAP mask hur nightstand towards th *The CPAP humidifie *He stated his wife brand he wore it every Observation and intera.m. with resident 86 CPAP machine revea *The CPAP machine revea *The CPAP machine with the mask attache *There was no distilled bathroom. *He stated he wore help him sleep better *Since arriving at the relied on the staff to hon and to care for the *He asked his wife to the humidification, but room.	IG ORDER: Change oxygen ncentrator weekly. Date g it. every night shift every YSEMA," was documented on 5/3/25 and was /25. IG ORDER: Change k/supplies weekly and date Clean off nebulizer machine. y Sat related to documented as completed 0/25, and 5/17/25. Interview on 5/20/25 at 9:50 in his room revealed: nightstand next to his bed. In gover the back of the lie floor r was more than half full. rought his CPAP from home, night. In his room regarding his lied: remained on the nightstand led. In this room or is CPAP "every night," to the facility last week, he had help him put the CPAP mask	F6	95		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		435074	B. WING			C 5/22/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	SMET	- 1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 411 CALUMET AVENUE NW DE SMET, SD 57231		0.22,2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO TO DEFICIENCE	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	Continued From pag	ge 25	F 69	5		The state of the s
	(a chronic condition relax during sleep a partially or fully bloc obesity. *His 5/14/25 Brief In (BIMS) assessment indicated he was co *There was no phys CPAP in his EMR. *There was no docuindicated his CPAP cleaned. *His care plan did no CPAP. Interview on 5/21/25 administrator A regarevealed: *DON B was unawabrought his CPAP fr *DON B expected tr physician's order for nursing order to ensicleaned between us *Administrator A stat water were provided.	in 5/14/25. Ided obstructive sleep apnea in which the throat muscles and the airway may become ked) and morbid (severe) Interview of Mental Status score was 13, which gnitively intact. Idician's order for the use of his sumentation in his EMR that mask and tubing were being to tindicate his use of the service of the was and the resident 86's CPAP and a the use of the CPAP and a sure that the CPAP was				
	resident's room. 3. Observation and p.m. with resident 29 *Had an O2 concent-Had nasal canula N concentrator that the that was not dated.	interview on 5/19/25 at 4:30 9 in her room revealed she:				

	INT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C			
		435074	B. WING_			05/22/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	SMET		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 411 CALUMET AVENUE NW DE SMET, SD 57231		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	that NC tubing or how one. *Had a coiled NC tubing opened and lying on the Could not verify if the new or where it had considered and the could not verify if the new or where it had considered and the c	ng in a plastic bag that was he floor. NC tubing on the floor was ome from. 's EMR revealed she: 0/24. nent score of 3, which verely cognitively impaired. eart failure. losis and was receiving care plan with a date of at she had been receiving ters per minute per NC for for signs and symptoms of a staff were to report to her is needed. 25 at 8:35 a.m. in the dining on using an O2 concentrator ent 29 had been using was which resident it belonged	F 6	95		
	dining room revealed			i		}

	DEFICIÊNCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435074	B. WING_		1	C 05/22/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	SMET		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 411 CALUMET AVENUE NW DE SMET, SD 57231	E	USIZZIZUZU
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	*An O2 concentrato NC tubing connecte a plastic bag that wa -The end of the NC floor. *An O2 concentrato coiled up and tucke of the concentrator. *There was no label tubings to indicate v belonged toThere was no date tubing to have indicate opened. *The filters on the b had visible buildup of 5. Interview on 5/21 administrator A reve *DON B expected: -The nebulizer mask tubing to have been and documented in medication administ nurse. *The nebulizer mask cleaned after each to -The oxygen concer have been cleaned the EMR. *Administrator A exp oxygen equipment v documented. 6. Review of the pro Administration policy *"Purpose- To keep	r machine labeled #13 had d to it and coiled up inside of as attached to the machine. tubing was resting on the r labeled #8 had NC tubing d under the handle on the top d under the handle on the top d under the handle on the top d under the handle on the NC which resident the tubings noted on either of the NC ated what date the tubing was ack of both O2 concentrators of dust noted on them. 1/25 4:42 p.m. with DON B and aled: 1/25 4:42 p.m. with DON	F6			
	maintained in good *"All oxygen therapy	condition" equipment will be clean, safe				!

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION 3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435074	B. WING		C 05/22/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	SMET		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 411 CALUMET AVENUE NW DE SMET, SD 57231	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 695	cleaning the concentration where appropriate." ""Disposable equipment weekly or according to instructions and marks." ""Oxygen concentrate individual resident and without proper cleaning practice is to label ear resident's name." Review of the provide Respiratory Support particles. To provide when caring for resident respiratory support to the support of the provided when caring for resident respiratory support to the support of the provided respiratory support to the support of	mes." Iturer's recommendation for rator unit and filters." of concentrator and filters ent should be changed to the manufacturer's red with date and initials." ors are assigned to an red should not be shared red between residents. Best ch concentrator with the er's 10/30/24 Non-Invasive red red in the suring noninvasive chnology." Positive Airway Pressure. To blow air at a constant set on air passages open. They in way to treat sleep apnea."	F 68	95		
	Operator's Manual re *"Cleaning the Cabinifilter and clean at leason environmental cor Label/Store Drugs an CFR(s): 483.45(g)(h) §483.45(g) Labeling 6	et Filter Remove each st once a week depending iditions." d Biologicals	F 70	 All expired medications and supplies immediately removed from the storage DNS and Administrator when identified 5/21/2025. All residents have the potential to be by the deficient practice. 	area by I on	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	COMP	ETED
		435074	B. WING		05/	22/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	SMET		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 411 CALUMET AVENUE NW DE SMET, SD 57231	1 0012	LLIZUZJ
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	professional principle appropriate accessor instructions, and the applicable. §483.45(h) Storage of §483.45(h)(1) In accomply storage of controls, personnel to have accomply storage of controlled the Comprehensive Econtrol Act of 1976 a abuse, except when the package drug distribute quantity stored is minus personnel to have accomply storage of controlled the Econtrol Act of 1976 a abuse, except when the package drug distribute quantity stored is minus personnel to have accomply storage of control Act of 1976 a abuse, except when the package drug distribute quantity stored is minus personnel to have accomply storage in the provider for the pro	e with currently accepted s, and include the y and cautionary expiration date when If Drugs and Biologicals Indance with State and lity must store all drugs and compartments under proper and permit only authorized cess to the keys. It was provide separately affixed compartments for drugs listed in Schedule II of Drug Abuse Prevention and and other drugs subject to the facility uses single unit ation systems in which the imal and a missing dose can be in a missing dose can be in a missing dose can a coroner or supply storage nurse's station storage In 1/25 at 9:40 a.m. of the room revealed: If containers in each case)	F 76	3. To ensure that the deficient practice direcur, on 5/23/2025, a full sweep of their supply storage and nurse station was colby DNS. Administrator and DNS created check for expired medications and supplimedications will be checked bi-weekly by nurses, and supplies will be checked mo DNS/HIM or assigned designee. LPNs/R educated by DNS/Administrator on new implementations of logs on 6/16/2025 or their first shift. 4. Beginning 6/17/2025, the DNS/Adminidesignee will audit the medication expiral weekly for 4 weeks. After 4 weeks of weaudits, demonstrating expectations being monitoring will reduce to twice monthly formonths; audits reports will be reported quality the QAPI committee for 4 months by DNS/Administrator to determine whether changes need to be reevaluated. QAPI to determine whether audits need to be corbased on results.	nurse mpleted logs to les. night nthly by Ns were before strator or tion log ekly met, or 3 uarterly to process eam will	6/27/2025

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				_			
		435074	B. WING	=		05/	22/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY DE S	MET		4	11 CALUMET AVENUE NW		
GOODSA	MARIAN SOCIETY DE C	SMC 1		D	DE SMET, SD 57231		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	expired 3/28/24. *One of three "central expired 9/24/24. *Five of five "Coloplas fabric" expired 3/17/24. 2. Observation on 5/2 nurse's station storag "Twenty-seven of twe Covid tests expired 12 *Four of four "Covid h 11/17/24. *Eight of eight sterile 2/1/25. *Two of two "Phazix" bottles expired 11/30/ *Approximately 300 "I chloride 5 ml doses ex "More than 100 "Filter medications) expired 3. Interview on 5/22/2 registered nurse (RN) *There was no formal expired medications a *Night shift staff would medications and supp 4. Interview on 5/22/2 of nursing (DON) B re *There was no formal expired medications a *It was her expectatio and supplies would be 5. Interview on 5/22/2 administrator A reveal that expired or outdate the supplies would be supplied to the supplies would be supplied to the supplies would be supplied to outdate that expired or outdate that expired or outdate that expired or outdate the supplies would be supplied to the supplies would be suppli	st interdry moisture wicking 4. 1/25 at 3:10 p.m. of the e cabinets revealed: nty-seven "COVID AgCard" 2/26/24. ome test" kits expired gloves packages expired pill swallowing gel 500 ml 23. Modudose" 0.9% sodium expired 11/1/24. In needles" (for drawing up 7/31/21. 5 at 11:00 a.m. with D revealed: process for removing and supplies from the facility. It usually discard expired blies. 5 at 1:55 p.m. with director evealed: process for removing and supplies from the facility. In that expired medications are removed and discarded. 5 at 4:13 p.m. with led it was her expectation end medications and supplies	F	761			
	administrator A reveal that expired or outdate	led it was her expectation					1

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE COMPI	
		435074	B. WING_		05/2	22/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	SMET		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 411 CALUMET AVENUE NW DE SMET, SD 57231		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Acquisition Receiving policy revealed "The for expired medication will be done in accord regulations." Food Procurement, St CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(2) §483.60(i) Food safet The facility must - §483.60(i) Food safet The facility must - §483.60(i)(1) - Procur approved or consider state or local authoriti (i) This may include for from local producers, and local laws or regulation from local producers, safe growing and food growing and food from consuming food from consuming food from consuming food standards for food set This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, the provider for safety practices for: *Two of two observed not changed their glowers.	er's 03/2025 Medications: Dispensing and Storage location will routinely check as and necessary disposal lance with state/pharmacy ore/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary ore/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary ore/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary ore food from sources ed satisfactory by federal, les. ood items obtained directly subject to applicable State ulations. s not prohibit or prevent roduce grown in facility ompliance with applicable d-handling practices. es not preclude residents s not procured by the facility. prepare, distribute and ance with professional	F 7		on proper affected y the n proper ng ent will be shing sink i meals ove use in 1 CNAs for als r/designee corts to termine whether	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		435074	B. WNG				05/22/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	SMET		411	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE CALUMET AVENUE NW SMET, SD 57231		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	K	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	potential contamination *One of one observed had not performed ha	on. d dietary aide (DA) (H) who and hygiene (hand washing) t food items to prevent	į F	312			
	in the main dining roo plate of food to a resi- the table to make roo wiped her right hand the serving area, touc touched a tray on the that were used to retr	counter, touched dirty tongs ieve cookies from a t completing hand hygiene					
	while serving resident "Wore a pair of dispositionse gloves he: -Wiped his hand on a the serving lineTouched the menu serving lineTouched the top surf food on themWiped his gloved hae "Went into the kitcher heated a bowl of soul on the counter, and we hands, he returned to continued to prepare "Was not observed to have washed his here."	white cloth on the edge of lips on the counter. aces of plates as he placed ands on his white apron. a, opened the microwave, b, rested those gloved hands with those same gloved at the serving line and plates of food for residents. b have changed his gloves or					
		9/25 at 5:34 p.m. of the the dining room revealed:					

STATEMENT OF CO	17	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	-	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435074	B. WING_			1	22/2025
NAME OF PROV	/IDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY	, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 007	LLILOLO
GOOD SAMA	RITAN SOCIETY DE S	MET		411 CALUMET AVENUE DE SMET, SD 57231			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH COR	ER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B RENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
the second secon	A pump container of lickening agent) was everage machine. A meal service tray the scarded used paper sed plastic cup lids, a letal knives and forks ther waste items was bout of the Thick-It postaff who washed the scarded paper towel. There was no trash react hand-washing sinused paper towels. Observation on 5/19 and sed hand hygiene primards and serving other of Sanding room revealed: One bottle of hand sathe menu slips. One container of Sandings on the counternie. Observation on 5/20 while serving reside the retrieved a clean	shing sink next to a hind the serving line. Thick-It (a food-safe to the right of that the contained several towels, straw wrappers, a plastic container that held is, tea bag wrappers, and is located directly under the tump. For hands placed their is on that tray. The seceptacle observed near is for staff to discard their is on that tray. The seceptacle observed near is for staff to discard their is on the second of the cream from the to a resident and had not for to placing gloves on his ter residents' food. 19/25 at 5:45 p.m. of the second of the food serving is penser on the wall in the ig room. 19/25 at 12:16 p.m. with cook in the meals revealed: I ladle from the kitchen with is that she was observed	F 8	12			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDIN	G		c
		435074	B. WING _		0	5/22/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY DE :	SMET		411 CALUMET AVENUE NW		
				DE SMET, SD 57231		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	clean plate and a bak gloved hands. *Wearing those same clean knife from the k serving line, and them plates and food for ot *She was not observe gloves or to have was *She went to kitchen, heated a bowl of soul that were on the cour gloved hands, she reland continued to prepresidents. *A resident's visitor remeal for herself, cook handing it to the visito serving plates of food hands. 7. Interview and obsepm. with certified nurrevealed she: *Had not used hand it residents eating. *Should had used hand assisting residents in due to not having any use. 8. Interview on 5/22/2 of nursing (DON) B a Infection Preventionis expected staff to com	serving line and touched a sed potato with those same silved gloves, she retrieved a sitchen, returned to the continued touching clean their residents. Sed to have changed her shed her hands. Sopened the microwave, or, touched the menu slips siter, and with those same turned to the serving line.	F 8	12		
	9. Interview on 5/22/2	5 with administrator A				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435074	B. WING			C 5/22/2025	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STA	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		JIZZIZUZJ	
			1	CALUMET AVENUE NW			
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY D	E SMET	1	SMET, SD 57231			
	:			,			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	Continued From pa	ge 35	F 812				
		90 00	1 012				
	revealed:	n distant manager (DM)				•	
		g dietary manager (DM).					
		n that "Employees follow our				•	
	policy on hand hygi	ene.	1				
	10 Povious of the r	provider's revised 6/13/24	1				
	•	erprise: Rehab/Skilled & Long					
		Vashing and Glove Use-Food					
	Nutrition Services p	_					
	•	le guidelines regarding hand					
		use to reduce risk of					
		n when serving highly					
	susceptible populat						
	Procedure:	3011.	j			ŀ	
	Hand Washing: Wh	on to wash hands:					
		and after resident contact."					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	contaminated object (face,	İ			1	
		ng; garbage or dirty utensils,					
	dirty dishes, phone,						
	*"Before and after u	- ·					
	Proper Use of Glov	-					
		d thoroughly before putting					
		taking gloves off. Note: The					
		not eliminate the need for	j				
	-	ng or good hygiene."					
	1 * '	when the employee: Is					
		at foods and completing a					
	single task."	at 10000 and completing a					
	*"Gloves are chang	ed as follows:				i	
	*"Before handling re						
		contact with something that					
		ed, such as handling					
	•	sils, opening a trash can or				I	
	touching a doorkno					Ì	
		nployee changes an activity,					
		ng worked with or whenever				ì	
	he or she leaves the	_					
	*"After touching hai						
		ontact gloves for non-food					

		(X3) DATE SURVI				
			A. BOILDING		С	
		435074	B. WING		05/22/20)25
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
				411 CALUMET AVENUE NW		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY DE S	SMET		DE SMET, SD 57231		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID.	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	_	MPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From page		F 812	1. On 6/9/2025, maintenance and environ services cleaned the hopper and the surr	nmental ounding	
		g money, garbage removal, ish or ware washing, etc."		areas. Uncleanable paper was removed, splash shields were visibly provided to st	aff on the	
F 880	Infection Prevention 8	& Control	F 880	wall next to the hopper. CNA E was educ	ated by 6/2	27/2025
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)((2)(4)(e)(f)		Administrator on where the splash shield located and who was responsible for clear	ining the	
	§483.80 Infection Cor	ntroi	ţ	hopper. 2. Education was provided by Administra	tor and	ľ
	The facility must esta			DNS to all staff on 6/16/2025, or before t	neir first	
	infection prevention a			shift, on hopper procedures/policies and	who was	
	designed to provide a			responsible for the cleanliness. 3. Administrator/DNS implemented a new	y log to	
	comfortable environm	ent and to help prevent the		be kept in the hopper room for document	ation of	
	development and tran	nsmission of communicable		cleaning to be filled out by environmental		
	diseases and infection	ns.		weekly. Administrator/DNS/Maintenance designee will audit cleaning procedures a	and	
	§483.80(a) Infection p	prevention and control		proper PPE for the use of hopper for 3X 4 weeks, then 2X weekly for 4 weeks, the		
	program.			month for 2 months. Administrato/DNS/d		
	The facility must esta	blish an infection prevention		will be responsible for bringing audit repo	orts to the	
		(IPCP) that must include, at		QAPI committee for 4 months to determine		
	a minimum, the follow	ving elements:		whether process changes need to be ree QAPI team will determine whether audits be continued based on results.		
	§483.80(a)(1) A syste	em for preventing, identifying,		be continued based on results.		
		g, and controlling infections		1. On 5/21/2025, immediate education w		
		seases for all residents,		provided by DNS to LPN G on proper pe		
		ors, and other individuals		protective equipment (PPE) when provid	ng direct	
	providing services un		1	care to a resident with Enhanced Barrier Precautions (EBP) by DNS.		
		pon the facility assessment	1	2. Any resident who has an EBP has the	potential	
		to §483.71 and following	l .	to be affected by deficient practice.		
	accepted national sta	ndards;		3. Education was provided to all staff by		
	C402 00(a)(2) 145:Ham	atandanda natiaisa and		and DNS on 6/16/2025, or before their fill on policies and procedures related to EB		
		standards, policies, and ogram, which must include,		PPE when providing direct resident care		
	but are not limited to:			signs are on all appropriate doors and P	PE	
		llance designed to identify	l	supplies are readily available outside of		,
	possible communicat	-		4. DNS/IP will conduct random 3 residen weekly on proper PPE when providing di		
	infections before they			on a resident with EBP for 4 months.		
	persons in the facility	•		Administrator/DNS/designee will be resp	onsible	
		n possible incidents of		for bringing audit reports to the QAPI con		
		se or infections should be	ē,	for 4 months to determine whether proceed changes need to be reevaluated. QAPI to		
	reported;	2		determine whether audits need to be cor		
			B.	based on results.		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435074	B. WING			(
NAME OF D	DOWNER OF GUIDBUIED	433074	D. Wiito	OTDEET ADDRESS OFF OTAT	710 0005	05/	22/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	E, ZIP CODE		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY DE S	SMET		411 CALUMET AVENUE NW			
				DE SMET, SD 57231			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC (DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION VE ACTION SHOULD B ED TO THE APPROPRIA FICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	to be followed to prev (iv)When and how iso resident; including but (A) The type and dura depending upon the it involved, and (B) A requirement that least restrictive possist circumstances. (v) The circumstances must prohibit employed disease or infected sk contact with residents contact will transmit the (vi)The hand hygiene by staff involved in dir §483.80(a)(4) A systetidentified under the facorrective actions take §483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must handle transport linens so as infection. §483.80(f) Annual reversidentified update their This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and policy review, the proper infection controstrostrostrostrostrostrostrostrostros	est spread of infections; elation should be used for a too to limited to: ation of the isolation, infectious agent or organism to the isolation should be the ole for the resident under the set under which the facility est with a communicable kin lesions from direct to or their food, if direct in edisease; and procedures to be followed ect resident contact. In for recording incidents incility's IPCP and the en by the facility. It is, store, process, and to prevent the spread of the program, as necessary. It is not met as evidenced in, interview, record review, a provider failed to ensure of practices were followed:	F	380	(CIENCY)		
		barrier precautions (EBP) to the provider's policy for					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION		OMPLETED C
		435074	B. WING			05/22/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY DE	SMET		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 411 CALUMET AVENUE NW DE SMET, SD 57231	- t	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From pag	e 38	F 88	30		
		resident (16) on EBP by not gloves when providing direct				
	1. Observation and in a.m. with certified nu the soiled utility room 300-hallways reveale *A hopper (a speciali used to rinse soiled i fluids) did not have a -The inner edges we unidentified materialThe floor under the what appeared to be -The pipes behind th -There was white spl hopper and areas of *A paper sign with ro "Disinfectant Wipes a was taped to the whi uncleanable surface; face shields. *CNA E wore gloves rinse soiled linen with face shield. *CNA E stated she dhave been a splash confirmed that it was	ized sink flushing device tems and linens of bodily a spray shield. re soiled with a brown, hopper was splattered with a mineral buildup, e hopper were rusted, latter on the wall behind the peeling paint. It did not contain gowns or and used that hopper to hout putting on a gown or lid not know if there should shield on the hopper and is dirty. ho was responsible for				
	2. Observation on 5/2 licensed practical nu administering medicarevealed: *Resident 16 was on	21/25 at 5:00 p.m. of rse (LPN) G while				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDIN		PLE CONSTRUCTION		COMPLETED	
		435074	B. WING_			C 05/22/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	SMET		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 411 CALUMET AVENUE NW DE SMET, SD 57231		UGIZZIZUZU	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	gloves) while providir *LPN G entered resic putting on a gown or *LPN G administered (breathing medication -During the nebulizer stethoscope to listen the resident's right sic -LPN G was in direct -LPN G then leaned of his lungs on his left s contact with the resid 3. Interview on 5/22/2 registered nurse (RN) revealed: *She had been the fa for the past several y *She expected staff to protective equipment for a resident on EBP *LPN G should have while providing cares 4. Interview on 5/22/2 revealed she expecte and gloves while provide Enhanced Barrier, and	lent 16's room without gloves. resident 16's nebulizer in treatment. treatment, LPN G used her to resident 16's lungs from ide. contact with resident 16. over the resident to listen to ide. Her chest came in direct ent's chest. 25 at 12:18 p.m. with providing preventionist in the providing cares in the providing cares in the providing cares in the providing cares in the providing cares in the providing cares in the providing cares in the providing cares in the providing cares in the providing cares in the providing cares in the providing cares in the providing cares in the providing cares in the providing cares in the providing cares in the providing cares in the providing cares for resident 16.	F8	80			
	of personal protective situations in which ex fluids is anticipated an and gloves during hig activities that provide	recautions expand the use equipment beyond posure to blood and body and refer to the use of gown theontact resident care opportunities for transfer of ganisms (MDROs) to staff					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435074	B. WING			С	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			411	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE CALUMET AVENUE NW SMET, SD 57231	05/22/2025	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		N
	*"Purpose- To establis prevention and contro- provide a safe, sanitar environment and to he and transmission of co- infection." *"The facility utilizes st residents, regardless of diagnosis or presumed precautions may include	r's 12/2/24 Infection of Program policy revealed: th and maintain an infection I program designed to y, and comfortable of prevent the development ommunicable diseases and trandard precautions for all of suspected or confirmed d infection status. Standard de, but is not limited to: a. ter selection of personal	F	880			

1	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		10614	B. WING		05/22	2/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	SMET 411 CAL	DDRESS, CITY, ST UMET AVE NW T, SD 57231	TATE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	44:74, Nurse Aide, retraining programs, wa through 5/22/25. Goo Smet was found in co	compliance with the of South Dakota, Article quirements for nurse aide s conducted from 5/19/25 d Samaritan Society De mpliance.	S 000	Preparation and execution of this res and plan of correction does not const admission or agreement by the provict truth of the facts alleged or conclusio forth in the statement of deficiencies. of correction is prepared and/or exect solely because it is required by the proof federal and state law. For the purpany allegation that the center is not in substantial compliance with federal requirements of participation, this res	itute an der of the ns set the plan uted rovisions ose of	
	A licensure survey for Administrative Rules of 44:73, Nursing Faciliti 5/19/25 through 5/22/	compliance with the of South Dakota, Article es, was conducted from 25. Good Samaritan Society ot in compliance with the		and plan of correction constitutes the allegation of compliance in accordance section 7305 of the State Operations 1. Incidents and diseases training, to imandatory reporting and the facility's imechanism, as well as advanced directions.	center's ce with Manual. nclude reporting ctives,	
S 206	all healthcare personne must complete the ori thirty days of hire and program annually them. The orientation program program must include (1) Fire prevention are (2) Emergency proce (3) Infection control at (4) Accident prevention (5) Proper use of resident rights; (7) Confidentiality of (8) Incidents and discreporting and the facility (9) Care of residents	a formal orientation ing education program for nel. All healthcare personnel entation program within the ongoing education reafter. am and ongoing education the following subjects: nd response; dures and preparedness; nd prevention; on and safety procedures; traints; resident information; eases subject to mandatory ity's reporting mechanisms;	S 206	will be provided during general oriental newly hired employees and annually business office manager/DNS/Administrating 6/16/2025. Employees (E, I, J. completed their missing required educe 6/16/2025, or before their next schedural 2. New hires for the past 12 months have reviewed by Administrator/CLDS, and concerns noted have been addressed/corrected. 3. Required training completion will be to the General Orientation checklist to documentation when completed. Administrator/department leaders/busing office manager will be responsible for completing the General Orientation checklist to documentation when completed within 3 of hire for all new hires for 4 months. Administrator/DNS/department leader responsible for bringing audit reports to QAPI committee for 4 months to deter whether process changes need to be reevaluated. QAPI team will determine whether audits need to be continued to results.	ey the strator, and L) sation on led shift. ave been other added prompt iness ecklist. lers will 80 days s will be o the mine	6/27/2025

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Administrator

(X6) DATE

25-25

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
		10614	B. WING		05/22/2025	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STAT	TE, ZIP CODE		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY DE S	SMET 411 CALUM	MET AVE NW			
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY DE	DE SMET,	SD 57231			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
	have no contact with training required by st (12), inclusive, of this The facility shall provieducation based on the This Administrative Remet as evidenced by: Based on employee praining transcript reviprovider failed to ensucompleted on topics	the facility determines will residents are exempt from ubdivisions (5) and (8) to section. Ide additional personnel fine facility's identified needs. The facility's records review, iew, and interview, the facility was				
	for four of the four em reviewed within 30 da *Advance directives for (E, I, and L) reviewed	or three of four employees within 30 days of hire. and control and proper of five employees (I) lys of hire. ee personnel records ed on 3/11/25. d on 12/10/24. ed on 4/20/25.				
	online training transcr	e training records and ripts revealed: nentation that employees E,				

South Dakota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CUA

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		10614	B. WING		05/22	2/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	411 CALUN	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 206	diseases subject to magnetic facility's reporting mention. *There was no docum I, and L had received directives within 30 da *Employee I was assisinfection prevention a restraint use on 2/1/2 trainings on 4/3/25. -They were assigned and did not meet the aware not completed undate. 3. Interview and reviet 5/22/25 at 12:12 p.m. clinical learning devel revealed: *He provided in-personal training and oversaw program within the fact the new employee orientation. *He thought office man employee orientation. *He thought the training diseases subject to magnetic facility's reporting mentions and neglect were educated that the reporters. -He thought that disease reporting were included handbook, because it "Contagious and Inferentations of the was unable to program of the was unable to program within the disease reporting were included handbook, because it "Contagious and Inferentations of the was unable to program unable to program within the disease reporting were included handbook, because it "Contagious and Inferentations of the was unable to program unabl	ed training on incidents and landatory reporting and the chanisms within 30 days of mentation that employees E, training on advance lays of hire. Igned the training topics on and control and proper and completed those 53 days after he was hired and again at 2:26 p.m. with lays after his hire w of training transcripts on and again at 2:26 p.m. with lays and online employee the nurse aide training cility, but did not complete entation. In ager Q completed the new lay on incidents and landatory reporting, and the chanisms, was included in the training because the staff lays were mandated lases subject to mandatory and in the employee provided the providers citious Illness" policy. The employees'	S 206			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		10614	B. WING		05/22/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY DE S	SMET 411 CALU! DE SMET,	MET AVE NW SD 57231		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
S 206	on incidents and diseareporting, and the faci reporting, and the faci *He provided a Relias Advanced Directives," of advance directives Dakota and had not be listed. -He thought that the provided by the educing advance directives *Employee J was a contract the transcript for her exprovided by her employed He did not know if he training would have in diseases subject to make a subject to	ases subject to mandatory dity's reporting mechanisms. Itraining called "About" but thought that the topic was only required in North een provided to the staff rovider's "Resident Rights" ontained that topic. Invide a training transcript ation provided to employees ontracted travel staff, and education had been oyment agency. In facility orientation or cluded incidents and andatory reporting and the echanisms. Invee I was assigned the ection prevention and control ase on 2/1/25 and completed I/25. Ithose trainings had been led late. Who of employee I's printed I/22/25 at 2:30 p.m. with arding employee training I/25 and completed I/26 at 2:30 p.m. with I/27 arding employee training I/27 arding employee training I/27 arding employees completed I/27 assigned new employee I/27 assigned new empl	S 206	DEFICIENCY)	
	know which topics we				

*	4	*	

South Dakota Department of Health
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		10614	B. WING		05/22/2025	
NAME OF D	DOVIDED OR CURRILIED	CTOET AD	DDECC OITY STATE	710.0005		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, STATE	e, ZIP CODE		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY DE S	SMET	MET AVE NW , SD 57231			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
S 206	employee's supervisor not completed by the *She confirmed employer training topics on inference and proper restraint up those trainings on 4/3 -If employee I's requiratopics had not been a corporate learning teach is supervisor that the completed. 5. Interview on 5/22/2 administrator A regard revealed: *The provider used an employee-required training would be complire, but most comple allowed to work their the training on the required hired and annually. *She stated that she wassigned training had due date and forward employee's supervisor.	ystem sent an email to the r if an assigned training was due date. Oyee I was assigned the ction prevention and control se on 2/1/25 and completed /25. ed new employee training ssigned on time by the am, it would not have alerted e training had not been 5 at 2:38 p.m. with ling employee training online training program for a continuing. e new employees' required appleted within 30 days of the dit before they were first shift. I employees would complete dit topics when they were would receive an email if the not been completed by the end those emails to the	S 206	DEFICIENCY)		
	directives and inciden mandatory reporting hassigned employee-re *She had been unawa topics of infection pre-	ts, and diseases subject to ad not been included in the				
	Review of the provide	r's 3/28/25 Orientation				

	OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE S COMPLE			
		10614	B. WING		05/2	2/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, ST	ATE ZIP CODE	,	
		411 CALUN	MET AVE NW			
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY DE S	DE SMET,	SD 57231			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 206	Continued From page	5	S 206			
	the employee's start of [general orientation/nonew employees will or training modules (trace permanent learning ploy Human Resources A staff training policy or the start of t	completed within 30 days of date. As part of GO/NEO ew employee orientation], omplete a series of online ked in the employee's lan). Progress is monitored." was requested on 5/22/25 at istrator A and was not				
S 296	who is responsible to shall direct the dieteric shall direct the dieteric The dietary manager (1) Be a certified dieta (2) Be a certified food (3) Have a similar naiservice management certifying body; or (4) Have an associate service management accredited institution of course of study in food management. Any dietary manager within ninety days of the qualifications, a qualifications within eldietary manager and a possess a current certified.	full-time dietary manager the administrator and who c services. must: ary manager; d service manager; tional certification for food and safety from a national e's or higher degree in food or hospitality from an of higher learning that has a d service or restaurant who does not must enroll, he dietary manager's hire necessary to achieve one	S 296	1. On 6/14/2025, the dietary manager into ServSafe course. Another full-time already has the ServeSafe certification as the second required certification. 2. Future DM's and Cooks have the pole affected. Residents provided food who have not had the ServSafe course potential to be affected. No negative routcomes were noted to residents. 3. ServSafe certification verification will added to the General orientation of the required or eligible to complete the cowill be verified by Administrator/DM. 4. DM/designee will review new dietare employee's orientation checklist to verservSafe course is current or those elhave been enrolled in the course. DM will be responsible for bringing finding for the next 4 months. Depending on a determine if further process changes/a need to occur.	e cook n to serve otential to oy staff e have resident ill be ose urse. This y ify igible l/designee s to QAPI results will	6/27/2025

PRINTED: 06/09/2025 **FORM APPROVED** South Dakota Department of Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: _ B. WING 10614 05/22/2025 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 411 CALUMET AVE NW GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY DE SMET DE SMET, SD 57231 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL COMPLETE PREFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S 296 Continued From page 6 S 296 various retailers, the Certified Food Protection Professional's Sanitation Course offered by the Association of Nutrition and Foodservice Professionals, or an equivalent training program as determined by the department. Individuals seeking ServSafe recertification are only required to take the national examination. The dietary manager shall monitor the dietetic service to ensure that the nutritional and therapeutic dietary needs for each resident are met. If the dietary manager is not a dietitian, the facility must schedule dietitian consultations onsite at least monthly. The dietitian shall approve each menu, assess the nutritional status of each resident with problems identified in the assessment, and review and revise dietetic policies and procedures during scheduled visits. The facility shall have sufficient personnel to meet the dietetic needs of the residents and provide dietetic services for a minimum of twelve hours each day. This Administrative Rule of South Dakota is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interview, the provider failed to ensure that the dietary manager and at least one cook were ServSafe certified. Findings include:

STATE FORM

1. On 5/20/25 at 8:01 a.m. ServSafe certificates for the dietary manager and at least one cook were requested from administrator A. A ServSafe

certificate for a person not on the facility employee list and a "Food Safety for Handlers"

2. Interview on 5/22/25 with administrator A regarding ServSafe certifications revealed:

certificate for cook F were provided.

Z17Z11

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (XT) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		10614	B. WING		05/22/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	ITE, ZIP CODE	
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY DE S	MET 411 CALUI DE SMET,	MET AVE NW SD 57231		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
S 296	*Administrator A was a (DM) and did not have the previous DM wo weekend a month and the serv are the Handlers" certificate where the Serv are certificate where the serv are certificate where a serv are the serv are certificated as a serv are the serv are certificated as a serv are the serv are the serv are the serv are the serv are the serv are the serv are the serv are the serv are the serv are the serv are the serv are the serv are the serv are the serv are the serv are the serv are the serv are the service at the service are the serv	the acting dietary manager e a ServSafe certification. rked approximately one d was not ServSafe certified. at the "Food Safety for vas not equivalent to the ate provided was for a new red and was scheduled to week. a ServSafe-certified DM or yee since she began her ne administrator on 24 Director of Food and o Orientation And Training the required ServSafe er training and a ServeSafe on 5/22/25 at 2:06 p.m. nd was not provided before	S 296		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 06/09/2025 FORM APPROVED

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X4) BROWNER WILLIAM				OMB I	NO. 0938-0391
AND PLAN O	F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILE		ONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		435074	B. WING				
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	SMET		411	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE CALUMET AVENUE NW SMET, SD 57231		5/21/2025
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF TAG	ix	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LDBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	CFR Part 482, Subpar Emergency Preparedr Term Care Facilities, v Good Samaritan Socie compliance.	by for compliance with 42 tt B, Subsection 483.73, ness requirements for Long was conducted on 5/21/25. By De Smet was found in	E	000		d	
	77 ~ 17	NEGENIAINE S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterist (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES PRINTED: 06/09/2025 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 COMPLETED 435074 B. WING 05/21/2025 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY DE SMET 411 CALUMET AVENUE NW **DE SMET, SD 57231** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (X5) COMPLETION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG DATE DEFICIENCY) **INITIAL COMMENTS** K 000 K 000 A recertification survey was conducted on 5/21/25 for compliance with 42 CFR 483.90 (a)&(b), requirements for Long Term Care facilities. Good Samaritan Society De Smet was found in compliance.

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk () denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Event ID: DQ4721

Facility ID: 0094

TITLE

(X6) DATE